
Madrid, ESP     April 30 - May 8, 2016

€ 4,771,360 - WTA Premier Mandatory

Red Clay

SINGLES QUALIFYING

1 SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

2 PLISKOVA, Kristyna CZE

3 HERCOG, Polona SLO

4 BRENGLE, Madison USA

5 VESNINA, Elena RUS

6 SOLER-ESPINOSA, Sílvia ESP

7 SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra BLR

8 KONJUH, Ana CRO

9 WATSON, Heather GBR

10 HRADECKA, Lucie CZE

11 DE LATORRE-SANCHEZ, Rocio ESP

12 LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana CRO

13 GOERGES, Julia GER

14 SAKKARI, Maria GRE

15 TIG, Patricia Maria ROU

16 GIBBS, Nicole USA

17 PUIG, Monica PUR

18 PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana BUL

19 DODIN, Oceane FRA

20 BROADY, Naomi GBR

21 ZHENG, Saisai CHN

22 OSAKA, Naomi JPN

23 POUS-TIO, Laura ESP

24 RISKE, Alison USA

25 BONDARENKO, Kateryna UKR

26 SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE

27 VEKIC, Donna CRO

28 MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie USA

29 FALCONI, Irina USA

30 CHIRICO, Louisa USA

31 DUQUE-MARIÑO, Mariana COL

32 SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava KAZ

Rank Pts.

1 42 Qualifier 30

2 54 Finalist € 3,644 20

3 56 1st  Round € 1,770 2

4 57

5 63

6 64

7 66

8 67

9 71

10 74

11 75

12 77

13 80

14 87

15 88

16 90

Mutua Madrid Open
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Seeded Players On-site Prize Money Breakdown - Eur Alternates

SIEGEMUND, Laura

VESNINA, Elena

WATSON, Heather

GOERGES, Julia

LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana Last Direct Acceptance

PUIG, Monica

ZHENG, Saisai

BROADY, Naomi

BONDARENKO, Kateryna

FALCONI, Irina

Oceane Dodin - 152

Neil Robinson

G. Orlandi/T. Cho/K. Cramer

KONJUH, Ana

Retirements / WithdrawalsBRENGLE, Madison

GIBBS, Nicole
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SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava

Players Representative(s)

WTA Supervisor(s)

RISKE, Alison

MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie


